Product Selection Tables
2005
SMD Resistors
Yageo brand
w
w
w
.y

12 www.yageo.com
General information
Ordering information
Ordering Information - Single resistor:
0603
Code
Dimensions
(case size)(mm)
0201 = 0.6 X 0.3
0402 = 1.0 X 0.5
0603 = 1.6 X 0.8
0805 = 2.0 X 1.25
1206 = 3.2 X 1.6
1210 = 3.2 X 2.6
1218 = 3.2 X 4.5
2010 = 5.0 X 2.5
2512 = 6.35 X 3.2
3~6
J R 07
Dia.Reel
Dia.Reel
L
Code 17
Resistors Terminations
L = Lead free
terminations (pure Tin)
RC
Code 1~2
Series name
RC = General purpose
RT = High precision -
        high stability
RJ = General purpose
         thin film
RL = Low ohmic
PR = Current Sensor
PF = Current Sensor
TR = Trimmable
_
Code 10~11
Taping Reel
07 = 7 inch
13 = 13 inch
Code 9
TCR
B = ±10ppm/°C
C = ±15ppm/°C
D = ±25ppm/°C
E = ±50ppm/°C
F = ±100ppm/°C
G = ±200ppm/°C
10R
Code 12~16
Resistance
0R    = Jumper
0R1   = 0.1 Ω
1R    = 1 Ω
10R   = 10 Ω
100R = 100 Ω
1K     = 1,000 Ω
1M    = 1,000,000 Ω
Remark:
1.RC,RL,AR,FR,RV,SR,
2.PR, PF, RT, RJ series
Series Ordering Code
F,G
F
B,C,D,E
E
PR
PF
RT
RJ
"    "    = Based on Spec.−
  TR,AT series Only use
  "   "−
B
C
D
F
J
L
M
N
W
Code 7
Tolerance
= ±0.1%
= ±0.25%
= ±0.5%
= ±1%
= ±5%
= ±0.01%
= 0/-20% (For TR=0/-20%)
= 0/-30%
= ±0.05%
Code 8
Packing style
R = Paper Tape Reel
K = Embossed Plastic
     Tape Reel
B = Bulk Bag
C = Bulk Cassette
K =   ±10% (For TR= 0/-10%)
Ordering Information - Array, Network
Code
Dimensions
Inch
12 = 0402X2, X4
15 = 10Pin/8R
16 = 0603 X 4
24 = 0402 X 8
32 = 1206 X 4
35 = 10Pin/8R
3~4
Code 5
Number of resistors
2 = 2 Resistors
4 = 4 Resistors
8 = 8 Resistors
Code 6
Schematic
L = L-Type
T = T-Type
− = Based
      on spec.
Code 7 Code 10~11
Taping Reel
07 = 7 inch Dia.Reel
13 = 13 inch Dia.Reel
Code 17
Resistors Terminations
L= Lead free
terminations (pure Tin)
Tolerance
F = ±1%
J = ±5%
Code 8
Packing style
R = Paper Tape Reel
K = Embossed Plastic
       Tape Reel
B = Bulk Bag
C = Bulk Cassette
Code 12~16
Resistance/xxdB
0R = Jumper
0R1 = 0.1 Ω
1R = 1 Ω
10R = 10 Ω
100R = 100 Ω
1K = 1,000 Ω
1M = 1,000,000 Ω
Code 1~2
Series name
YC =  Arrays,
        Network (Convex)
TC =  Arrays (Concave)
Code 9
TCR
YC 16 4 J R 07 10R L_ _
Remark:
1.RC,RL,AR,FR,RV,SR,